
#11 Men's 3000 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 ROBIE, Jason SO Pinkerton 9:09.97

2 MAILLOUX, Trainor JR Pinkerton 9:10.35

3 FITZGERALD, Carson JR Londonderry 9:15.31

4 D'AMELIO, Oscar SO Pinkerton 9:32.38

5 PETERS, Nolan SR Portsmouth 9:35.99

6 GUSTAVSON, Joseph SO Pinkerton 9:39.17

7 SKORUPAN, Grant JR Milford 9:41.18

8 DIBUONO, Jack JR Londonderry 9:50.52

9 PAIVA, Chase SO Milford 9:50.65

10 SMITH, Brad JR Windham 9:57.52

11 HOURDEQUIN, Ben JR Hanover 10:07.65

#13 Men's 55m Hurdles
(Top 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 KELLY, Josh SR Portsmouth 8.13q 4(1)

2 MORRISON, Matthew SR Pinkerton 8.26q 1(1)

3 LEE, Cameron SR Coe-Brown 8.27q 2(1)

4 CHILD, John JR Pinkerton 8.30q 3(1)

5 DANDENEAU, Mason JR Nashua North 8.38q 4(2)

6 REYNOLDS, Mychal SR Merrimack Valley 8.90q 2(2)

7 GRZYBOWSKI, Brogan SO Coe-Brown 8.98 3(2)

8 PAQUETTE, Aiden SR Merrimack Valley 9.21 1(2)

9 KRIZAN, Reid SR Windham 9.28 3(3)

10 SCHATZ, Sebastian SR Timberlane 9.45 1(3)

11 SULLIVAN, Nolan SO Nashua North 9.63 2(3)

12 FOURNIER, Gavin FR Manchester Memori 9.85 4(3)

13 SIMPSON, Chase JR Portsmouth 10.00 1(4)

14 FELO, Luke SO Merrimack 10.02 1(5)

15 GONZALEZ, Adriel FR Nashua North 10.05 3(4)

16 VANCE, Jake JR Portsmouth 10.11 2(4)

17 O'NEAL, Harrison JR Coe-Brown 10.35 2(5)

18 JESKI, Trenton JR Merrimack Valley 10.81 3(5)

19 FADLALLA, Yasin SR Manchester Central 10.82 4(4)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 4

1 MORRISON, Matthew SR Pinkerton 8.26q

2 PAQUETTE, Aiden SR Merrimack Valley 9.21

3 SCHATZ, Sebastian SR Timberlane 9.45

4 SIMPSON, Chase JR Portsmouth 10.00

5 FELO, Luke SO Merrimack 10.02

Heat 2 of 4
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#13 Men's 55m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 LEE, Cameron SR Coe-Brown 8.27q

2 REYNOLDS, Mychal SR Merrimack Valley 8.90q

3 SULLIVAN, Nolan SO Nashua North 9.63

4 VANCE, Jake JR Portsmouth 10.11

5 O'NEAL, Harrison JR Coe-Brown 10.35

Heat 3 of 4

1 CHILD, John JR Pinkerton 8.30q

2 GRZYBOWSKI, Brogan SO Coe-Brown 8.98

3 KRIZAN, Reid SR Windham 9.28

4 GONZALEZ, Adriel FR Nashua North 10.05

5 JESKI, Trenton JR Merrimack Valley 10.81

Heat 4 of 4

1 KELLY, Josh SR Portsmouth 8.13q

2 DANDENEAU, Mason JR Nashua North 8.38q

3 FOURNIER, Gavin FR Manchester Memori 9.85

4 FADLALLA, Yasin SR Manchester Central 10.82

#13 Men's 55m Hurdles

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 MORRISON, Matthew SR Pinkerton 7.79

2 KELLY, Josh SR Portsmouth 8.21

3 LEE, Cameron SR Coe-Brown 8.26

4 DANDENEAU, Mason JR Nashua North 8.47

5 CHILD, John JR Pinkerton 8.49

6 REYNOLDS, Mychal SR Merrimack Valley 8.67

#1 Men's 55 Meters
(Top 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 FLAHN, Cesar JR Manchester Central 6.53q 2(1)

2 WILSON, Avery SR Milford 6.77q 3(1)

3 MORRISON, Matthew SR Pinkerton 6.78q 1(1)

4 MASSAHOS, Griffin SR Londonderry 6.84q 6.837 4(1)

5 KABEL, Luca SR Merrimack 6.84q 6.840 5(1)

6 PARKER, Braydon SR Pinkerton 6.91q 6.902 4(2)

7 NTIKALA, Exauce SR Manchester Central 6.91 6.905 3(2)

8 PETTINGELL, Joshua SO Milford 6.93 2(2)

9 DANDENEAU, Mason JR Nashua North 6.95 4(3)

10 MICHAUD, Ryson SO Pinkerton 6.97 5(2)

11 GAGNE, Kaedin SR Manchester Central 7.00 4(4)

12 BEDUM, Bedum SR Manchester Memori 7.01 1(2)

13 ROBERTS, Elijah JR Pinkerton 7.03 2(3)

14 DUREPO, Davey JR Trinity 7.05 7.042 5(3)
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#1 Men's 55 Meters (cont'd)
(Top 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
15 LEE, Cameron SR Coe-Brown 7.05 7.047 1(3)

16 NEWICK, Ethan JR Coe-Brown 7.06 4(5)

17 ROBINSON, Ryan JR Pinkerton 7.09 3(3)

18 POTTER, Luke JR Windham 7.10 2(4)

19 SILVA, Thiago JR Manchester Central 7.11 5(4)

20 SEVERANCE, Kyle JR Pinkerton 7.15 3(4)

21 PALMA, Lucas JR Londonderry 7.17 5(5)

22 VAZQUEZ, Yaxiel SO Nashua North 7.18 1(4)

23 BRIEN, Spencer SR Timberlane 7.21 2(5)

24 EDOKPOLO, Ewa SO Trinity 7.26 3(5)

25 OLANREWAJU, Mohammed SR Manchester Memori 7.28 3(6)

26 LAFOND, Adam SR Goffstown 7.30 4(6)

27 VANCE, Jake JR Portsmouth 7.46 1(5)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 5

1 MORRISON, Matthew SR Pinkerton 6.78q

2 BEDUM, Bedum SR Manchester Memori 7.01

3 LEE, Cameron SR Coe-Brown 7.05 7.047

4 VAZQUEZ, Yaxiel SO Nashua North 7.18

5 VANCE, Jake JR Portsmouth 7.46

Heat 2 of 5

1 FLAHN, Cesar JR Manchester Central 6.53q

2 PETTINGELL, Joshua SO Milford 6.93

3 ROBERTS, Elijah JR Pinkerton 7.03

4 POTTER, Luke JR Windham 7.10

5 BRIEN, Spencer SR Timberlane 7.21

Heat 3 of 5

1 WILSON, Avery SR Milford 6.77q

2 NTIKALA, Exauce SR Manchester Central 6.91 6.905

3 ROBINSON, Ryan JR Pinkerton 7.09

4 SEVERANCE, Kyle JR Pinkerton 7.15

5 EDOKPOLO, Ewa SO Trinity 7.26

6 OLANREWAJU, Mohammed SR Manchester Memori 7.28

Heat 4 of 5

1 MASSAHOS, Griffin SR Londonderry 6.84q 6.837

2 PARKER, Braydon SR Pinkerton 6.91q 6.902

3 DANDENEAU, Mason JR Nashua North 6.95

4 GAGNE, Kaedin SR Manchester Central 7.00

5 NEWICK, Ethan JR Coe-Brown 7.06

6 LAFOND, Adam SR Goffstown 7.30

Heat 5 of 5
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#1 Men's 55 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 KABEL, Luca SR Merrimack 6.84q 6.840

2 MICHAUD, Ryson SO Pinkerton 6.97

3 DUREPO, Davey JR Trinity 7.05 7.042

4 SILVA, Thiago JR Manchester Central 7.11

5 PALMA, Lucas JR Londonderry 7.17

#1 Men's 55 Meters

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 FLAHN, Cesar JR Manchester Central 6.54

2 MORRISON, Matthew SR Pinkerton 6.61

3 WILSON, Avery SR Milford 6.79

4 KABEL, Luca SR Merrimack 6.82

5 MASSAHOS, Griffin SR Londonderry 6.83

6 PARKER, Braydon SR Pinkerton 6.93

#7 Men's 1000 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 TWOMEY, Josh JR Londonderry 2:38.68 2(1)

2 KORTHALS, Logan JR Milford 2:39.20 2(2)

3 BURNS, Cole JR Nashua North 2:47.18 2(3)

4 LENTI, Nick JR Trinity 2:48.14 2(4)

5 BECHT, Samuel SR Windham 2:52.71 1(1)

6 DYJAK, Gavin SR Coe-Brown 2:54.91 2(5)

7 COLLINS, Alexander FR Hanover 2:54.97 2(6)

8 BARDACH, Yosh FR Hanover 2:55.41 1(2)

9 MAMOS, Ryan JR Nashua North 2:56.13 2(7)

10 HERNANDEZ, Mason SO Londonderry 2:56.23 1(3)

11 LARSON, Ben FR Coe-Brown 2:56.42 2(8)

12 GRAVELINE, Landon SR Coe-Brown 2:56.44 2(9)

13 MILLER, Brayden SO Merrimack 2:56.68 1(4)

14 GAINEY, Joey SO Londonderry 2:57.07 1(5)

15 REYNOLDS, Mychal SR Merrimack Valley 2:57.33 2(10)

16 KLUG, Leighton SO Pinkerton 2:59.50 1(6)

17 ADAMS, Benjamin SO Merrimack 3:00.00 1(7)

18 CAYOT, Alexander SR Merrimack 3:03.53 1(8)

19 GLASER, Gus SO Coe-Brown 3:03.88 1(9)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 BECHT, Samuel SR Windham 2:52.71

2 BARDACH, Yosh FR Hanover 2:55.41

3 HERNANDEZ, Mason SO Londonderry 2:56.23

4 MILLER, Brayden SO Merrimack 2:56.68
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#7 Men's 1000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 GAINEY, Joey SO Londonderry 2:57.07

6 KLUG, Leighton SO Pinkerton 2:59.50

7 ADAMS, Benjamin SO Merrimack 3:00.00

8 CAYOT, Alexander SR Merrimack 3:03.53

9 GLASER, Gus SO Coe-Brown 3:03.88

Section 2 of 2

1 TWOMEY, Josh JR Londonderry 2:38.68

2 KORTHALS, Logan JR Milford 2:39.20

3 BURNS, Cole JR Nashua North 2:47.18

4 LENTI, Nick JR Trinity 2:48.14

5 DYJAK, Gavin SR Coe-Brown 2:54.91

6 COLLINS, Alexander FR Hanover 2:54.97

7 MAMOS, Ryan JR Nashua North 2:56.13

8 LARSON, Ben FR Coe-Brown 2:56.42

9 GRAVELINE, Landon SR Coe-Brown 2:56.44

10 REYNOLDS, Mychal SR Merrimack Valley 2:57.33

#5 Men's 600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 DAIGLE, Noah SR Pinkerton 1:30.06 3(1)

2 BEATTIE, Theo SR Portsmouth 1:30.69 4(1)

3 BAGUIDY, Lucas SR Goffstown 1:31.61 4(2)

4 PATTEN, Liam SO Manchester Central 1:32.11 3(2)

5 VENATOR, Sean SR Manchester Central 1:32.26 4(3)

6 SHEA, Miles JR Pinkerton 1:32.52 4(4)

7 CHEA, Bunhour SO Nashua North 1:32.99 2(1)

8 MCNAIR, Aaron SR Nashua North 1:33.13 4(5)

9 RUSSELL, Andrew SR Timberlane 1:33.16 3(3)

10 SZATKO, Anthony JR Coe-Brown 1:33.57 3(4)

11 PLOWMAN, Dylan SR Coe-Brown 1:35.01 3(5)

12 ALTAMAR, Sebastian SO Portsmouth 1:35.69 2(2)

13 VAZQUEZ, Yaxiel SO Nashua North 1:36.77 2(3)

14 BICKFORD, Blake JR Manchester Memori 1:37.13 2(4)

15 DUARTE, Michael FR Pinkerton 1:37.31 3(6)

16 VACCAREZZA, Nicholas SO Timberlane 1:37.32 2(5)

17 LOCKE, Levi SO Trinity 1:37.46 2(6)

18 O'CONNOR, Breckin SO Timberlane 1:38.11 1(1)

19 FROBURG, Quinn SR Coe-Brown 1:38.24 2(7)

20 LOISELLE, Davian JR Merrimack Valley 1:39.00 1(2)

21 HAWE, Daniel SO Windham 1:39.02 1(3)

22 LYTLE, Cristian SR Merrimack 1:39.62 1(4)

23 GEOFFREY, Ben SO Merrimack Valley 1:40.64 1(5)

24 JOHNSON, Tate SR Portsmouth 1:41.34 1(6)

25 NEWTON, Ben JR Merrimack Valley 1:43.18 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS

NHWTL @ UNH MORNING
Durham, NH
UNH--Paul Sweet Oval

Sunday, January 19, 2025
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 1/20/2025 3:20 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 5



#5 Men's 600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 O'CONNOR, Breckin SO Timberlane 1:38.11

2 LOISELLE, Davian JR Merrimack Valley 1:39.00

3 HAWE, Daniel SO Windham 1:39.02

4 LYTLE, Cristian SR Merrimack 1:39.62

5 GEOFFREY, Ben SO Merrimack Valley 1:40.64

6 JOHNSON, Tate SR Portsmouth 1:41.34

7 NEWTON, Ben JR Merrimack Valley 1:43.18

Section 2 of 4

1 CHEA, Bunhour SO Nashua North 1:32.99

2 ALTAMAR, Sebastian SO Portsmouth 1:35.69

3 VAZQUEZ, Yaxiel SO Nashua North 1:36.77

4 BICKFORD, Blake JR Manchester Memori 1:37.13

5 VACCAREZZA, Nicholas SO Timberlane 1:37.32

6 LOCKE, Levi SO Trinity 1:37.46

7 FROBURG, Quinn SR Coe-Brown 1:38.24

Section 3 of 4

1 DAIGLE, Noah SR Pinkerton 1:30.06

2 PATTEN, Liam SO Manchester Central 1:32.11

3 RUSSELL, Andrew SR Timberlane 1:33.16

4 SZATKO, Anthony JR Coe-Brown 1:33.57

5 PLOWMAN, Dylan SR Coe-Brown 1:35.01

6 DUARTE, Michael FR Pinkerton 1:37.31

Section 4 of 4

1 BEATTIE, Theo SR Portsmouth 1:30.69

2 BAGUIDY, Lucas SR Goffstown 1:31.61

3 VENATOR, Sean SR Manchester Central 1:32.26

4 SHEA, Miles JR Pinkerton 1:32.52

5 MCNAIR, Aaron SR Nashua North 1:33.13

#3 Men's 300 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 WILSON, Avery SR Milford 37.91 7(1)

2 FLAHN, Cesar JR Manchester Central 38.13 7(2)

3 GAGNE, Kaedin SR Manchester Central 38.21 8(1)

4 PARKER, Braydon SR Pinkerton 38.51 6(1)

5 PETTINGELL, Joshua SO Milford 38.63 5(1)

6 HART, Will JR Portsmouth 38.66 8(2)

7 MICHAUD, Ryson SO Pinkerton 38.91 3(1)

8 SILVA, Thiago JR Manchester Central 38.92 6(2)

9 BERARDINANGELO, Jacob SR Timberlane 39.15 5(2)

10 POTTER, Luke JR Windham 39.29 6(3)

11 REYNOLDS, Mychal SR Merrimack Valley 39.73 7(3)

12 NTIKALA, Exauce SR Manchester Central 39.88 4(1)

13 VANCE, Jake JR Portsmouth 40.11 5(3)

14 EDOKPOLO, Ewa SO Trinity 40.14 8(3)

15 BERGEN, Nathaniel SR Merrimack 40.45 3(2)
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#3 Men's 300 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
16 PALMA, Lucas JR Londonderry 40.59 3(3)

17 BARRY, Tyler JR Pinkerton 40.66 2(1)

18 SUGIANTO, Jordan JR Merrimack 40.68 4(2)

19 TAYLOR, Evanston SR Windham 40.72 4(3)

20 LAFOND, Adam SR Goffstown 41.10 41.097 2(2)

21 NARDONE, Samuel FR Nashua North 41.11 1(1)

22 HEWES, Ryan SO Pinkerton 41.52 1(2)

23 BERRY, Joe SO Portsmouth 41.58 1(3)

24 COLLINS, Oliver FR Hanover 44.43 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 8

1 NARDONE, Samuel FR Nashua North 41.11

2 HEWES, Ryan SO Pinkerton 41.52

3 BERRY, Joe SO Portsmouth 41.58

4 COLLINS, Oliver FR Hanover 44.43

Section 2 of 8

1 BARRY, Tyler JR Pinkerton 40.66

2 LAFOND, Adam SR Goffstown 41.10 41.097

Section 3 of 8

1 MICHAUD, Ryson SO Pinkerton 38.91

2 BERGEN, Nathaniel SR Merrimack 40.45

3 PALMA, Lucas JR Londonderry 40.59

Section 4 of 8

1 NTIKALA, Exauce SR Manchester Central 39.88

2 SUGIANTO, Jordan JR Merrimack 40.68

3 TAYLOR, Evanston SR Windham 40.72

Section 5 of 8

1 PETTINGELL, Joshua SO Milford 38.63

2 BERARDINANGELO, Jacob SR Timberlane 39.15

3 VANCE, Jake JR Portsmouth 40.11

Section 6 of 8

1 PARKER, Braydon SR Pinkerton 38.51

2 SILVA, Thiago JR Manchester Central 38.92

3 POTTER, Luke JR Windham 39.29

Section 7 of 8

1 WILSON, Avery SR Milford 37.91

2 FLAHN, Cesar JR Manchester Central 38.13

3 REYNOLDS, Mychal SR Merrimack Valley 39.73

Section 8 of 8

1 GAGNE, Kaedin SR Manchester Central 38.21

2 HART, Will JR Portsmouth 38.66

3 EDOKPOLO, Ewa SO Trinity 40.14
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#9 Men's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 VALENTINO, Andrew SR Hanover 4:15.72

4:15.72

2 KEROUAC, Luc SR Coe-Brown 4:33.82

3 ROBLES, Cash JR Londonderry 4:34.11

4 HOLLINGSHEAD, Blake SO Windham 4:35.35

5 VACCARO, Alexander SR Londonderry 4:39.30

6 RAMSEY, Patrick FR Londonderry 4:39.65

7 GILSENAN, Ryan SR Windham 4:44.20

#17 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Nashua North (A) 3:43.89 3(1)

2 Pinkerton (A) 3:48.67 3(2)

3 Merrimack (A) 3:49.95 3(3)

4 Timberlane (A) 3:51.91 2(1)

5 Londonderry (A) 3:52.54 2(2)

6 Coe-Brown (A) 3:53.88 2(3)

7 Windham (A) 3:55.07 1(1)

8 Merrimack Valley (A) 4:03.26 3(4)

9 Manchester Central (A) 4:04.38 1(2)

10 Hanover (A) 4:13.69 1(3)

Manchester West (A) DQ Break 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 Windham (A) 3:55.07

2 Manchester Central (A) 4:04.38

3 Hanover (A) 4:13.69

Manchester West (A) DQ Break

Section 2 of 3

1 Timberlane (A) 3:51.91

2 Londonderry (A) 3:52.54

3 Coe-Brown (A) 3:53.88

Section 3 of 3

1 Nashua North (A) 3:43.89

2 Pinkerton (A) 3:48.67

3 Merrimack (A) 3:49.95

4 Merrimack Valley (A) 4:03.26

#15 Men's 4 x 160m Relay
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Pinkerton (A) 1:15.22 6(1)

2 Manchester Central (A) 1:15.28 6(2)

3 Londonderry (A) 1:18.74 5(1)

4 Nashua North (A) 1:19.12 6(3)
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#15 Men's 4 x 160m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl)
5 Coe-Brown (A) 1:19.49 3(1)

6 Merrimack Valley (A) 1:21.30 4(1)

7 Timberlane (A) 1:22.48 4(2)

8 Portsmouth (A) 1:23.33 5(2)

9 Windham (A) 1:23.86 2(1)

10 Goffstown (A) 1:23.92 2(2)

11 Hanover (A) 1:28.29 1(1)

12 Manchester West (A) 1:29.04 1(2)
1:29.04

Merrimack (A) DQ zone 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 6

1 Hanover (A) 1:28.29

2 Manchester West (A) 1:29.04
1:29.04

Section 2 of 6

1 Windham (A) 1:23.86

2 Goffstown (A) 1:23.92

Section 3 of 6

1 Coe-Brown (A) 1:19.49

Merrimack (A) DQ zone

Section 4 of 6

1 Merrimack Valley (A) 1:21.30

2 Timberlane (A) 1:22.48

Section 5 of 6

1 Londonderry (A) 1:18.74

2 Portsmouth (A) 1:23.33

Section 6 of 6

1 Pinkerton (A) 1:15.22

2 Manchester Central (A) 1:15.28

3 Nashua North (A) 1:19.12

#23 Men's Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 SMITH, Darius SR Nashua North54' 83 /4 52' 71 /2 53' 21 /4 52' 5" 52' 2" 54' 83 /4 53' 51 /2 2(1)

2 PASTERCZYK, Noah SR Nashua North52' 21 /2 49' 31 /4 48' 6" 39' 6" 48' 11 /2 49' 3" 52' 21 /2 2(2)

3 CHICK, Jordan SR Pinkerton 44' 111 /4 44' 111 /4 41' 51 /4 43' 10" 43' 8" 44' 9" 44' 101 /2 2(3)

4 PREMOLI, Luan SR Pinkerton 44' 01 /2 43' 21 /2 43' 93 /4 42' 10" 43' 2" 40' 6" 44' 01 /2 2(4)

5 CINTRON ARIZMENDI, Zariel SR Nashua North43' 71 /4 38' 21 /2 41' 21 /2 FOUL 40' 71 /2 42' 2" 43' 71 /4 2(5)

6 BRIGGS, Logan SR Nashua North42' 8" 38' 101 /2 42' 8" 41' 1" 41' 2" 41' 0" 40' 31 /2 2(6)

7 FRANQUI, Nicholas SR Merrimack 42' 7" 42' 7" 42' 2" 42' 5" 39' 6" 42' 5" 41' 01 /2 2(7)

8 FRANKS, Charles SR Pinkerton 40' 91 /4 38' 13 /4 40' 51 /2 39' 71 /2 40' 51 /4 40' 91 /4 1(1)

9 TERRENZIO, Derek SR Pinkerton 39' 113 /4 39' 113 /4 39' 0" 38' 51 /2 2(8)

10 PAQUETTE, Aiden SR Merrimack Va39' 101 /2 38' 43 /4 37' 10" 39' 101 /2 1(2)

11 CONNOLLY, Braden SO Pinkerton 38' 0" 36' 10" 34' 6" 38' 0" 2(9)
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#23 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
12 O'NEIL, Matt SR Londonderry 37' 101 /2 30' 91 /2 34' 71 /2 37' 101 /2 1(3)

13 UHLIR, Nik SO Portsmouth 36' 5" FOUL 35' 10" 36' 5" 1(4)

14 CONNELLY, Thomas JR Pinkerton 36' 3" 32' 0" 36' 3" 36' 1" 1(5)

15 BLASZKA, Thomas JR Pinkerton 35' 103 /4 35' 103 /4 FOUL 34' 91 /2 2(10)

16 MINICHIELLO, Andrew SO Merrimack 35' 93 /4 FOUL 35' 93 /4 35' 6" 1(6)

17 PICONE, Daniel SR Goffstown 35' 31 /2 32' 111 /2 34' 5" 35' 31 /2 1(7)

18 COFFIE, Dominick JR Nashua North34' 10" FOUL FOUL 34' 10" 1(8)

19 CURTIS, Charles-Riley SR Milford 34' 31 /4 FOUL 34' 31 /4 FOUL 1(9)

20 SMITH, Colby SR Merrimack 34' 2" 32' 73 /4 34' 2" 32' 7" 1(10)

BARBEE, Nicholas SR Manchester CNM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 FRANKS, Charles SR Pinkerton 40' 91 /4 38' 13 /4 40' 51 /2 39' 71 /2 40' 51 /4 40' 91 /4

2 PAQUETTE, Aiden SR Merrimack Va39' 101 /2 38' 43 /4 37' 10" 39' 101 /2

3 O'NEIL, Matt SR Londonderry 37' 101 /2 30' 91 /2 34' 71 /2 37' 101 /2

4 UHLIR, Nik SO Portsmouth 36' 5" FOUL 35' 10" 36' 5"

5 CONNELLY, Thomas JR Pinkerton 36' 3" 32' 0" 36' 3" 36' 1"

6 MINICHIELLO, Andrew SO Merrimack 35' 93 /4 FOUL 35' 93 /4 35' 6"

7 PICONE, Daniel SR Goffstown 35' 31 /2 32' 111 /2 34' 5" 35' 31 /2

8 COFFIE, Dominick JR Nashua North34' 10" FOUL FOUL 34' 10"

9 CURTIS, Charles-Riley SR Milford 34' 31 /4 FOUL 34' 31 /4 FOUL

10 SMITH, Colby SR Merrimack 34' 2" 32' 73 /4 34' 2" 32' 7"

Flight 2 of 2

1 SMITH, Darius SR Nashua North54' 83 /4 52' 71 /2 53' 21 /4 52' 5" 52' 2" 54' 83 /4 53' 51 /2

2 PASTERCZYK, Noah SR Nashua North52' 21 /2 49' 31 /4 48' 6" 39' 6" 48' 11 /2 49' 3" 52' 21 /2

3 CHICK, Jordan SR Pinkerton 44' 111 /4 44' 111 /4 41' 51 /4 43' 10" 43' 8" 44' 9" 44' 101 /2

4 PREMOLI, Luan SR Pinkerton 44' 01 /2 43' 21 /2 43' 93 /4 42' 10" 43' 2" 40' 6" 44' 01 /2

5 CINTRON ARIZMENDI, Zariel SR Nashua North43' 71 /4 38' 21 /2 41' 21 /2 FOUL 40' 71 /2 42' 2" 43' 71 /4

6 BRIGGS, Logan SR Nashua North42' 8" 38' 101 /2 42' 8" 41' 1" 41' 2" 41' 0" 40' 31 /2

7 FRANQUI, Nicholas SR Merrimack 42' 7" 42' 7" 42' 2" 42' 5" 39' 6" 42' 5" 41' 01 /2

8 TERRENZIO, Derek SR Pinkerton 39' 113 /4 39' 113 /4 39' 0" 38' 51 /2

9 CONNOLLY, Braden SO Pinkerton 38' 0" 36' 10" 34' 6" 38' 0"

10 BLASZKA, Thomas JR Pinkerton 35' 103 /4 35' 103 /4 FOUL 34' 91 /2

BARBEE, Nicholas SR Manchester CNM

#19 Men's High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark
5' 0" 5' 2" 5' 4" 5' 6" 5' 8" 5' 10" 6' 0" 6' 2" 6' 3" 6'

4.25"

1 SUCHECKI, Gavin JR Nashua North6' 3" P P P O XO XO XO XXO O XXX

2 EDOKPOLO, Rere SR Trinity 5' 10" P P P P XXO O XXX

3 TURNER, Owen SO Merrimack Va5' 10" P P O O XO XO XXX

4 VANAVERY, Devin SO Londonderry 5' 6" P P XO XXO XXX

5 ROBINSON, Ryan JR Pinkerton 5' 4" P X O XXX

5 NELSON, Jack SO Nashua North5' 4" P XO O XXX
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#19 Men's High Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark
5' 0" 5' 2" 5' 4" 5' 6" 5' 8" 5' 10" 6' 0" 6' 2" 6' 3" 6'

4.25"

7 BRANDT, Luke FR Portsmouth 5' 4" P XO XO XXX

8 DUARTE, Michael FR Pinkerton 5' 4" O O XXO XXX

9 TEETER, J-veion JR Londonderry 5' 2" O O XXX

9 GOULD, Oliver JR Pinkerton 5' 2" P O XXX

11 LEONARD, David SR Manchester 5' 2" P XXO XXX

12 GAUDET, Luc SR Londonderry 5' 0" XO XXX

DUREPO, Davey JR Trinity NH P P P XXX

BURRIS, Chase SR Londonderry NH

#21 Men's Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 KELLY, Josh SR Portsmouth 20' 53 /4 19' 93 /4 20' 53 /4 18' 3" FOUL FOUL PASS 2(1)

2 KABEL, Luca SR Merrimack 20' 1" FOUL 18' 11" 18' 93 /4 19' 11 /4 FOUL 20' 1" 2(2)

3 DUREPO, Davey JR Trinity 19' 10" 19' 61 /2 19' 10" 19' 51 /2 18' 5" 19' 93 /4 FOUL 2(3)

4 EDOKPOLO, Rere SR Trinity 19' 81 /2 17' 71 /2 19' 01 /4 19' 7" 19' 0" 18' 9" 19' 81 /2 2(4)

5 GOULD, Oliver JR Pinkerton 19' 73 /4 19' 03 /4 19' 61 /2 19' 73 /4 18' 73 /4 FOUL 19' 7" 2(5)

6 SARTIN, Bryce SR Coe-Brown 19' 4" FOUL 18' 101 /2 19' 4" 19' 01 /2 18' 5" FOUL 2(6)

7 GAUDET, Luc SR Londonderry 19' 31 /2 18' 11" 18' 111 /4 19' 23 /4 18' 8" 18' 10" 19' 31 /2 2(7)

8 TURNER, Owen SO Merrimack Va19' 01 /2 16' 111 /2 FOUL 19' 01 /2 18' 13 /4 18' 33 /4 19' 01 /2 1(1)

9 NTIKALA, Exauce SR Manchester C18' 53 /4 18' 53 /4 FOUL FOUL 2(8)

10 POWERS, Trenton SR Londonderry 18' 41 /4 17' 81 /2 17' 21 /4 18' 41 /4 1(2)

11 SILVA, Thiago JR Manchester C18' 4" 18' 4" FOUL 16' 4" 1(3)

12 SUCHECKI, Gavin JR Nashua North18' 31 /4 18' 31 /4 17' 6" 17' 103 /4 1(4)

13 PAQUETTE, Aiden SR Merrimack Va18' 3" 18' 3" FOUL FOUL 2(9)

14 WALSH, Trevor SR Manchester C18' 01 /2 14' 93 /4 18' 01 /2 16' 31 /2 1(5)

15 FLAHN, Cesar JR Manchester C18' 0" FOUL 18' 0" 16' 111 /4 1(6)

16 SCHATZ, Sebastian SR Timberlane 17' 101 /2 17' 101 /2 17' 71 /4 17' 91 /2 1(7)

17 POULIN, Max SO Manchester 17' 8" FOUL 17' 8" FOUL 1(8)

18 PATTEN, Liam SO Manchester C17' 4" 17' 4" 15' 41 /2 17' 33 /4 2(10)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 TURNER, Owen SO Merrimack Va19' 01 /2 16' 111 /2 FOUL 19' 01 /2 18' 13 /4 18' 33 /4 19' 01 /2

2 POWERS, Trenton SR Londonderry 18' 41 /4 17' 81 /2 17' 21 /4 18' 41 /4

3 SILVA, Thiago JR Manchester C18' 4" 18' 4" FOUL 16' 4"

4 SUCHECKI, Gavin JR Nashua North18' 31 /4 18' 31 /4 17' 6" 17' 103 /4

5 WALSH, Trevor SR Manchester C18' 01 /2 14' 93 /4 18' 01 /2 16' 31 /2

6 FLAHN, Cesar JR Manchester C18' 0" FOUL 18' 0" 16' 111 /4

7 SCHATZ, Sebastian SR Timberlane 17' 101 /2 17' 101 /2 17' 71 /4 17' 91 /2

8 POULIN, Max SO Manchester 17' 8" FOUL 17' 8" FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 KELLY, Josh SR Portsmouth 20' 53 /4 19' 93 /4 20' 53 /4 18' 3" FOUL FOUL PASS

2 KABEL, Luca SR Merrimack 20' 1" FOUL 18' 11" 18' 93 /4 19' 11 /4 FOUL 20' 1"

3 DUREPO, Davey JR Trinity 19' 10" 19' 61 /2 19' 10" 19' 51 /2 18' 5" 19' 93 /4 FOUL
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#21 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

4 EDOKPOLO, Rere SR Trinity 19' 81 /2 17' 71 /2 19' 01 /4 19' 7" 19' 0" 18' 9" 19' 81 /2

5 GOULD, Oliver JR Pinkerton 19' 73 /4 19' 03 /4 19' 61 /2 19' 73 /4 18' 73 /4 FOUL 19' 7"

6 SARTIN, Bryce SR Coe-Brown 19' 4" FOUL 18' 101 /2 19' 4" 19' 01 /2 18' 5" FOUL

7 GAUDET, Luc SR Londonderry 19' 31 /2 18' 11" 18' 111 /4 19' 23 /4 18' 8" 18' 10" 19' 31 /2

8 NTIKALA, Exauce SR Manchester C18' 53 /4 18' 53 /4 FOUL FOUL

9 PAQUETTE, Aiden SR Merrimack Va18' 3" 18' 3" FOUL FOUL

10 PATTEN, Liam SO Manchester C17' 4" 17' 4" 15' 41 /2 17' 33 /4
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